SB0780/128174/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 780

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Stolen" and substitute "Abandoned"; in the same line, strike "Towing and Impoundment Charges" and substitute "Notice"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "vehicle" in line 14 and substitute "altering the definition of abandoned vehicle to include a certain stolen vehicle; altering the time and manner for a certain notice to a certain person by a police department; and generally relating to notice regarding abandoned vehicles"; in line 17, strike "and 25-205"; and strike in its entirety line 22 and substitute "Section 25-201(b) and 25-204(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 4, strike "7" and substitute "<u>3</u>"; in line 5, strike the second comma and substitute "<u>BY REGULAR MAIL AND</u>"; and in line 7, after "Service," insert "<u>AND SHALL PROVIDE NOTICE BY TELEPHONE TO THE OWNER, IF A PHONE NUMBER FOR THE OWNER OF THE VEHICLE IS AVAILABLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 10 on page 3 through line 9 on page 7, inclusive.